Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 1

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Commissioner for Older People (Wales) Act 2006 (c. 30)

306 In section 27(1)—

- (a) in the definition of "family health service provider in Wales"—
  - (i) in paragraph (a), for "section 28K or 28Q of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "section 42 or 57 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006",
  - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "general ophthalmic services or pharmaceutical services under Part 2" substitute "general ophthalmic services under Part 6 of that Act, or pharmaceutical services under Chapter 1 of Part 7",
  - (iii) in paragraph (c), for "primary medical or dental services in accordance with arrangements made under section 28C of that Act" substitute "primary medical services or primary dental services in accordance with arrangements made under section 50 or 64 of that Act", and
  - (iv) omit paragraph (d), and
- (b) in the definition of "NHS trust" for "National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006".